
Paradise Pass October 2014
10/4/2014

Match Results (by time)

Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Deuce Stevens MG 92.19 7 16.51 1 15.80 1 18.90 1 19.17 1 21.81 3
2 Triple Threat SS 124.05 17 27.51 4 24.32 4 24.39 3 27.90 5 19.93 1
3 Short Term Emory CB 134.65 40 34.07 14 20.77 2 22.69 2 35.88 20 21.24 2
4 Rusty Finger FN 136.69 32 26.54 2 24.86 6 27.41 4 31.80 9 26.08 11
5 Straight Arrow Hombre D 140.94 36 31.27 6 31.21 12 30.12 6 24.07 3 24.27 9
6 Frenchy Yukon GF 142.82 43 27.08 3 24.51 5 29.54 5 37.43 22 24.26 8
7 Furball MG 156.09 60 39.46 21 36.67 20 30.45 7 23.94 2 25.57 10
8 Spittoon O'Toole GF 160.47 69 32.32 8 26.34 8 30.77 8 43.68 31 27.36 14
9 Big A W 161.57 63 33.69 11 43.57 33 34.34 11 27.37 4 22.60 4

10 Badshot S 161.73 69 33.99 13 28.98 10 38.06 15 32.54 14 28.16 17
11 C C Top MG 166.62 71 31.86 7 34.60 18 38.28 16 32.21 12 29.67 18
12 Flush Draw BPFC 167.17 65 32.88 9 35.49 19 44.28 25 31.54 7 22.98 5
13 Reno FN 167.84 79 36.36 18 28.79 9 34.52 12 40.88 27 27.29 13
14 Lightning Bill Carson BW 174.60 83 46.33 30 33.89 17 33.15 10 31.54 7 29.69 19
15 Wild Walt FCG 174.87 79 29.60 5 38.43 22 49.66 30 33.29 15 23.89 7
16 Woody Tinker S 182.71 103 38.16 20 36.79 21 41.78 21 35.47 19 30.51 22
17 Ya Big Tree FN 183.34 105 51.74 33 25.86 7 32.40 9 41.76 30 31.58 26
18 J W Hous S 185.35 106 41.53 23 41.90 31 39.49 18 32.45 13 29.98 21
19 Sauk Trail Mike SD 188.88 111 36.39 19 40.48 28 43.89 24 41.09 28 27.03 12
20 Michigan Slim CB 189.37 112 42.10 25 33.41 16 43.23 22 39.97 26 30.66 23
21 Ace Derringer GF 189.39 82 35.69 17 24.13 3 39.48 17 66.36 39 23.73 6
22 Boss Outlaw BPFC 190.19 106 42.16 26 40.40 27 47.57 27 30.26 6 29.80 20
23 Grumpy Bill ES 191.96 108 33.30 10 33.08 15 55.99 36 35.06 17 34.53 30



Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

24 Johnny Rebel FN 192.55 105 57.62 38 41.00 29 34.68 13 31.88 10 27.37 15
25 Buck Henry W 192.90 115 42.74 28 29.55 11 54.03 35 38.56 25 28.02 16
26 Snuffy John SG 198.43 128 45.97 29 41.63 30 40.73 20 37.20 21 32.90 28
27 Fire Eater SS 201.00 125 33.86 12 39.74 25 46.96 26 37.46 23 42.98 39
28 Kaya YGG 203.58 135 42.70 27 44.42 34 48.41 29 35.40 18 32.65 27
29 Blood Washed BPFC 206.36 119 69.00 42 31.32 13 35.98 14 33.94 16 36.12 34
30 Dogbite ES 207.66 128 56.79 36 40.16 26 43.84 23 32.12 11 34.75 32
31 Ray L Gun LW 210.89 147 41.95 24 44.87 35 48.22 28 41.17 29 34.68 31
32 Dusty Deputy D D 228.89 160 53.00 34 38.95 24 57.34 37 43.95 32 35.65 33
33 Horse Pistol FN 235.84 138 35.46 16 38.65 23 53.68 33 77.07 42 30.98 24
34 M T Hart O 237.74 162 41.01 22 45.67 36 53.35 32 61.03 37 36.68 35
35 Korupt Karl SD 238.59 156 34.10 15 46.84 37 76.88 42 37.97 24 42.80 38
36 Mack Masterson MG 243.42 134 47.49 31 31.77 14 39.87 19 92.74 45 31.55 25
37 Little Red Sure Shot YGG 245.02 171 53.88 35 51.93 39 53.73 34 51.41 34 34.07 29
38 Miss Rose Gilray LBW 259.99 175 49.59 32 43.25 32 49.69 31 54.31 35 63.15 45
39 Gauge Carson JB 290.74 194 61.25 40 64.69 42 66.56 38 47.93 33 50.31 41
40 Nacho Hombre GF 302.35 198 64.21 41 48.42 38 74.15 40 77.19 43 38.38 36
41 Wishbone Moe FN 321.34 202 60.98 39 73.49 43 76.93 43 67.83 40 42.11 37
42 Lil Dee LFN 330.29 208 70.47 43 55.42 40 74.95 41 79.21 44 50.24 40
43 Dynamite Die CG 339.66 209 72.71 44 76.26 45 70.09 39 65.47 38 55.13 43
44 Late Fir Dinner FN 364.84 201 57.10 37 61.46 41 133.17 45 58.17 36 54.94 42
45 Short Woody S 399.48 218 93.66 45 75.32 44 94.82 44 74.76 41 60.92 44



Paradise Pass October 2014
10/4/2014

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lightning Bill Carson BW 174.60 83 46.33 30 33.89 17 33.15 10 31.54 7 29.69 19

Cowboy
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Short Term Emory CB 134.65 40 34.07 14 20.77 2 22.69 2 35.88 20 21.24 2

2 Michigan Slim CB 189.37 112 42.10 25 33.41 16 43.23 22 39.97 26 30.66 23

Cowgirl
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dynamite Die CG 339.66 209 72.71 44 76.26 45 70.09 39 65.47 38 55.13 43

Duelist
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Straight Arrow Hombre D 140.94 36 31.27 6 31.21 12 30.12 6 24.07 3 24.27 9

2 Dusty Deputy D D 228.89 160 53.00 34 38.95 24 57.34 37 43.95 32 35.65 33

Elder Statesmen
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Grumpy Bill ES 191.96 108 33.30 10 33.08 15 55.99 36 35.06 17 34.53 30

2 Dogbite ES 207.66 128 56.79 36 40.16 26 43.84 23 32.12 11 34.75 32

Forty-Niner



Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rusty Finger FN 136.69 32 26.54 2 24.86 6 27.41 4 31.80 9 26.08 11

2 Reno FN 167.84 79 36.36 18 28.79 9 34.52 12 40.88 27 27.29 13

3 Ya Big Tree FN 183.34 105 51.74 33 25.86 7 32.40 9 41.76 30 31.58 26

4 Johnny Rebel FN 192.55 105 57.62 38 41.00 29 34.68 13 31.88 10 27.37 15

5 Horse Pistol FN 235.84 138 35.46 16 38.65 23 53.68 33 77.07 42 30.98 24

6 Wishbone Moe FN 321.34 202 60.98 39 73.49 43 76.93 43 67.83 40 42.11 37

7 Late Fir Dinner FN 364.84 201 57.10 37 61.46 41 133.17 45 58.17 36 54.94 42

Frontier Cartridge
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Flush Draw BPFC 167.17 65 32.88 9 35.49 19 44.28 25 31.54 7 22.98 5

2 Boss Outlaw BPFC 190.19 106 42.16 26 40.40 27 47.57 27 30.26 6 29.80 20

3 Blood Washed BPFC 206.36 119 69.00 42 31.32 13 35.98 14 33.94 16 36.12 34

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wild Walt FCG 174.87 79 29.60 5 38.43 22 49.66 30 33.29 15 23.89 7

Gunfighter
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Frenchy Yukon GF 142.82 43 27.08 3 24.51 5 29.54 5 37.43 22 24.26 8

2 Spittoon O'Toole GF 160.47 69 32.32 8 26.34 8 30.77 8 43.68 31 27.36 14

3 Ace Derringer GF 189.39 82 35.69 17 24.13 3 39.48 17 66.36 39 23.73 6

4 Nacho Hombre GF 302.35 198 64.21 41 48.42 38 74.15 40 77.19 43 38.38 36

Junior Boy
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Gauge Carson JB 290.74 194 61.25 40 64.69 42 66.56 38 47.93 33 50.31 41



Lady B-Western
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Miss Rose Gilray LBW 259.99 175 49.59 32 43.25 32 49.69 31 54.31 35 63.15 45

Lady Forty-Niner
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lil Dee LFN 330.29 208 70.47 43 55.42 40 74.95 41 79.21 44 50.24 40

Lady Wrangler
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ray L Gun LW 210.89 147 41.95 24 44.87 35 48.22 28 41.17 29 34.68 31

Master Gunfighter
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Deuce Stevens MG 92.19 7 16.51 1 15.80 1 18.90 1 19.17 1 21.81 3

2 Furball MG 156.09 60 39.46 21 36.67 20 30.45 7 23.94 2 25.57 10

3 C C Top MG 166.62 71 31.86 7 34.60 18 38.28 16 32.21 12 29.67 18

4 Mack Masterson MG 243.42 134 47.49 31 31.77 14 39.87 19 92.74 45 31.55 25

Outlaw
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 M T Hart O 237.74 162 41.01 22 45.67 36 53.35 32 61.03 37 36.68 35

Senior
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Badshot S 161.73 69 33.99 13 28.98 10 38.06 15 32.54 14 28.16 17

2 Woody Tinker S 182.71 103 38.16 20 36.79 21 41.78 21 35.47 19 30.51 22

3 J W Hous S 185.35 106 41.53 23 41.90 31 39.49 18 32.45 13 29.98 21

4 Short Woody S 399.48 218 93.66 45 75.32 44 94.82 44 74.76 41 60.92 44



Senior Duelist
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sauk Trail Mike SD 188.88 111 36.39 19 40.48 28 43.89 24 41.09 28 27.03 12

2 Korupt Karl SD 238.59 156 34.10 15 46.84 37 76.88 42 37.97 24 42.80 38

Senior Gunfighter
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Snuffy John SG 198.43 128 45.97 29 41.63 30 40.73 20 37.20 21 32.90 28

Silver Senior
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Triple Threat SS 124.05 17 27.51 4 24.32 4 24.39 3 27.90 5 19.93 1

2 Fire Eater SS 201.00 125 33.86 12 39.74 25 46.96 26 37.46 23 42.98 39

Wrangler
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Big A W 161.57 63 33.69 11 43.57 33 34.34 11 27.37 4 22.60 4

2 Buck Henry W 192.90 115 42.74 28 29.55 11 54.03 35 38.56 25 28.02 16

Young Gun Girl
Match Final Marshall… Pizza's Hut McHatton-… Downtow… Borkholders
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Kaya YGG 203.58 135 42.70 27 44.42 34 48.41 29 35.40 18 32.65 27

2 Little Red Sure Shot YGG 245.02 171 53.88 35 51.93 39 53.73 34 51.41 34 34.07 29



October Side Match

10-4-2014

Speed Rifle Time 22 Combo Time 

1 Short Term Emory 3.35 1 Wild Walt 7.10

2 Triple Threat 3.49 2 Fenchy Yukon 9.03

3 Frenchy Yukon 3.89 3 Johnny Rebel 10.84

4 Korupt Karl 4.86 4 J.W. Hous 11.48

5 Badshot 4.98 5 Ya Big Tree 12.06

6 Sauk Trail Mike 5.39 6 Fire Eater 12.46

7 Kaya 5.47 7 Michigan Slim 12.80

8 Johnny Rebel 5.56 8 Buck Henry 12.97

9 Buck Henry 5.88 9 Kaya 13.91

10 Flush Draw 6.03 10 Horse Pistol 16.36

11 MT Hart 6.20 11 MT Hart 18.98

12 Fire Eater 6.24 12 Dog Bite 20.82

13 Grumpy Bill 6.46 13 Flush Draw 20.97

14 Dog Bite 6.54 14 Woody Tinker 21.98

15 Horse Pistol 7.09

16 Ray L Gun 7.17

17 Ace Derringer 8.74 Pocket Pistol Time

18 Litte Red Miss Sureshot 9.11 1 J.W. Hous 14.33

19 Big A 10.14 2 Wild Walt 14.86

20 Gauge Carson 10.38 3 Dog Bite 15.88

21 J.W. Hous 10.48 4 Rusty Finger 16.63

22 Michigan Slim 11.39 5 Flush Draw 18.56

23 Woody Tinker 11.89 6 Fire Eater 20.01

24 Ya Big Tree 12.09 7 Badshot 20.60

25 Dynamite Die 17.17 8 Horse Pistol 35.44

9 Woody Tinker 38.00



October Side Match

10-4-2014

Speed Pistol Time Speed Shotgun Time 

1 Short Term Emory 4.27 1 Straight Arrow Hombre 6.55

2 Ace Derringer 4.86 2 Triple Threat 8.23

3 Wild Walt 4.92 3 Rusty Finger 9.10

4 Frenchy Yukon 5.44 4 Big A 9.50

5 Furball 5.71 5 Badshot 10.13

6 Badshot 6.26 6 Wild Walt 12.58

7 Korupt Karl 6.34 7 Buck Henry 12.96

8 Spittoon O Toole 6.48 8 Grumpy Bill 16.99

9 Mac Masterson 6.63 9 Ya Big Tree 17.24

10 Horse Pistol 6.84 10 Michigan Slim 19.19

11 Fire Eater 7.02 11 Johnny Rebel 22.22

12 Michigan Slim 7.54

13 J.W. Hous 8.43

14 Grumpy Bill 8.68 Derringer Time

15 Kaya 8.99 1 Wild Walt 7.60

16 Triple Threat 10.18 2 Badshot 9.40

17 Buck Henry 11.05 3 J.W. Hous 11.19

18 Big A 12.10 4 Dog Bite 12.19

19 Woody Tinker 12.27 5 Horse Pistol 12.55

20 MT Hart 12.90 6 Woody Tinker 18.06

21 Late Fir Dinner 14.39 7 Rusty Finger 18.93

22 Johnny Rebel 15.04 8 Flush Draw 21.96

23 Ya Big Tree 16.88

24 Lil Dee 18.20

25 Ray L Gun 18.42

26 Flush Draw 20.72

27 Dog Bite 23.07
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